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	Clarification

	1
	Question:

You state that ACE use DotMailer to deliver their email campaigns, would you expect the successful service provider to provide DotMailer ready templates I.e using DotMailers own markup.

 
Answer:

We just require the email templates to be built in dotMailer so they can be sent out through that system – if this is what you mean, they mean then the response to this is ‘yes’.

	2
	Question:

As DotMailer can use dynamic data pulled in from the clients own website, has this been taken into consideration given that through personal preferences it would allow users to specify the types of content that they are interested in?


Answer:
Yes, that is correct.

	3
	Question: 
What current broadcast platform is being used for e-newsletters? If suggested, would you be open to changing systems?

Answer:

We use dotmailer which is integrated with Microsoft Dynmics, our CRM, to send out bulk emails.

	4
	Question:
Whom would be populating the newsletter templates?

Answer:

We see the population of the templates as part of the template build for each newsletter. The design and template will presumably change for each issue depending on the content so this would be something the agency would do. We require the finished email template providing to us with all content ready to send.

	5
	Question:

What analytics packages do you use?

Answer:

Dotmailer and the CRM has its own built in analytics but this is not something we have used in any detail.

	6
	Question:
Should the newsletter templates be responsive although your current website isn’t?

Answer:
Yes, we require the templates to responsive as the majority of our readers read their emails on mobile.

	7
	Question:

Will the newsletter content be living on your website?

Answer:

Yes, in majority of cases the content will be hosted on the website.

	8
	Question:

What extent of localisation do you want to deliver for the five regional variants?

Answer:

As stated under ‘2. Aims and objectives’ dynamic content will be targeted to the individual ‘(e.g. by area, artform, funded, or non-funded)’. 



	9
	Question:

Will any work be done on the website to help it support the newsletters? 
Answer:

The Arts Council England website is currently under redevelopment. The launch of the new website is scheduled for the end of 2015.



